Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 351,610,363.88
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 6,582,333.27
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Combined Report

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.2848%
0.0047%
0.0249%
0.0700%
0.0846%
0.0310%

Total

Total

2607
Collinsville

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total

Total

37

Period: 2023/01/01 - 2023/01/31

Commission
2,250,306.33
87,902.59
87,902.59
87,902.59
87,902.59
35,161.04
1,001,287.71
16,455.83
87,710.83
246,186.02
297,540.06

108,871.37

7.65%

4,395,129.55

26,890,345.08

8.90%

31,285,474.63

67,046.66

31,352,521.29

Commission
42,126.93
1,645.58
1,645.58
1,645.58
1,645.58
658.23
16,455.83
16,455.83
1.25% 82,279.17
7.81% 514,198.38
9.06% 596,477.55
1,288.45
597,766.00



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2023/01/01 - 2023/01/31

Handle 48,904,720.70
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 35,084,333.92
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Town of Dumfries

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Colonial Downs

Total

Total

551

Total

Total

150

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.50%

Dumfries

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Commission
312,990.21
12,226.18
12,226.18
12,226.18
12,226.18
4,890.47

244,523.60

1.25%

7.78%

611,309.01

3,804,039.87

9.03%

Commission
224,539.74
8,771.08
8,771.08
8,771.08
8,771.08
3,508.43
87,710.83
87,710.83
1.25%

7.61%

4,415,348.88

9,473.79

4,424,822.67

438,554.17

2,669,376.35

8.86%

3,107,930.52

7,977.75

3,115,908.27



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 98,474,406.94
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Hampton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 119,016,022.79
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2023/01/01 - 2023/01/31

Hampton

Handle %
0.64%

0.025%

0.025%

0.025%

0.025%

0.010%

0.25%

0.25%

Total

Total

696
Richmond

Handle %
0.64%

0.025%

0.025%

0.025%

0.025%

0.010%

0.25%

0.25%

Total

Total

700

1.25%

Commission
630,236.20
24,618.60
24,618.60
24,618.60
24,618.60
9,847.44
246,186.02
246,186.02

7.79%

1,230,930.09

7,671,675.32

1.25%

9.04%

Commission
761,702.55
29,754.01
29,754.01
29,754.01
29,754.01
11,901.60
297,540.06
297,540.06

7.47%

8,902,605.41

22,873.01

8,925,478.42

1,487,700.28

8,887,481.79

8.72%

10,375,182.07

17,209.31

10,392,391.38



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2023/01/01 - 2023/01/31

Handle 43,548,546.26

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 473

Vinton

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Commission
278,710.70
10,887.14
10,887.14
10,887.14
10,887.14
4,354.85
108,871.37
108,871.37

1.25%

7.68%

544,356.83

3,343,573.37

8.93%

3,887,930.20

8,224.35

3,896,154.55



